rpedteer.x1

Santa Cruz County Sheriff's Office

Total CAD Calls Received, by Nature of Call

Nature of Call

Abandoned Vehicle

Traffic Accident/Prop Damage
Traffic Accident/Persnl Injury
Accident-No Injury
Agency Assist/City
Agency Assist/Federal
Agency Assist/Other
Agency Assist/State
Agency Assistance
Aggravated Assault
Aircraft Problem

Alarm

Alcohol Offense

Animal Noise

Animal Problem

Arrest Warrants

Assault

Attempt to Locate
Burglary

Child Abuse or Neglect
Childbirth

Civil Violations
Communications Problem
Burn By Permit

Criminal Mischief
Vandalism

Custodial Interference
Dead Body

Deliver Message
Disorderly Conduct
Domestic Violence

DUI Alcohol or Drugs
Domestic Violence/Agg Assault
Domestic Violence/Assault
DV/Criminal Damage
Domestic Violence/Disorderly
Embezzlement

Fall

Family Fight

Fire

ALARM FIRE

Fireworks

Found Property

Total Calls Received
3
28
143
58
96
57
192
17
53
175
10
3
624
2

2
655
306
39
125
27

192
11
346

44

67
39
41
10
55
12
69
14
22

35

226
90
26
29

Yo of Total

0.01
0.13
0.69
0.28
0.46
0.27
0.92
0.08
0.26
0.84
0.05
0.01
3.00
0.01
0.01
3.15
1.47
0.19
0.60
0.13
0.02
0.01
0.92
0.05
1.67
0.00
0.21
0.04
0.32
0.19
0.20
0.05
0.26
0.06
0.33
0.07
0.11
0.00
0.17
0.00
1.09
0.43
0.13
0.14

01/01/21



Total CAD Calls Received, by Nature of Call Page 2 of 3
Nature of Call Total Calls Received % of Total
Fraud 73 0.35
Harassing Phone Calls 16 0.08
Hazardous Materials Spill 26 0.13
Security Check, Code 20 618 2.98
Illegal Burning 8 0.04
Information Report 130 0.63
Juvenile Problem 70 0.34
Keep the Peace 99 0.48
Larceny 30 0.14
Liquor Violation 1 0.00
Litter/Pollution/Public Health 25 0.12
Livestock-Roadway/Private Prop 95 0.46
Lockout 73 0.35
Loitering 2 0.01
Lost Property 27 0.13
Complaint of Loud Music 104 0.50
Medical Emergency 2017 9.71
Missing Person 74 0.36
Motorist Assist Code 34 38 0.18
Possession of Narcotics 43 0.21
Other Offenses 1 0.00
Overdose 4 0.02
Parking Problem 7 0.03
Prisoner Transport 137 0.66
Property Damage 78 0.38
Prowler 15 0.07
Public Assist 1038 5.00
Recovered Stolen Property 2 0.01
Recovered Stolen Vehicle 7 0.03
Reposession 109 0.52
Runaway Juvenile 4 0.02
Search Warrant 1 0.00
Sex Offense 24 0.12
Rape 3 0.01
Stolen Property 45 0.22
Supplemental Report 118 0.57
Suspicious Person/Circumstance 1081 5.21
Spillman E911 test 361 1.74
Theft/Other 6 0.03
Threatening 29 0.14
Tobacco Problem 1 0.00
Traffic Hazard 96 0.46
Traffic Violation 109 0.52
Traffic Stop 21 0.10
Patient Transfer 31 0.15
Trespassing 31 0.15
Unconscious Person 1 0.00
Unsecure Premise 1 0.00
Utility Problem 39 0.19
Vagrancy 2 0.01
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Nature of Call

Vandalism

Motor Vehicle Theft
Verbal Dispute

Protective Order Violation
Weapon Offense

Welfare Check

Total Calls Received
19

17

109

16

5

9668

Yo of Total

0.09
0.08
0.52
0.08
0.02
46.56

Total reported: 20766

Report Includes:

All dates between '00:00:01 01/01/20" and "23:59:59 12/31/20°, All nature of incidents, All cities, All types, All priorities,

All agencies
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